

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 68 OF 2007

YOGENDRA KUMAR BHALLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 20/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.P. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. V.K. Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice at the earliest, as per the earlier order.  
List on 11.04.2008.

(S.G. Shah)  
Registrar

AK