

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 68 OF 2007

YOGENDRA KUMAR BHALLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 14/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Mohan,Adv.  
Mr. A.K. Tripathi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue fresh notice upon unserved Respondent No.2. Additional Dasti service is allowed. Petitioner is permitted to take help of the Investigating Agency, if so desire. List the matter on 17th July, 2008.

(S.G. Shah)  
Registrar

MG