

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 68 OF 2007

YOGENDRA KUMAR BHALLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default dated 19.8.2009)

Date: 21/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.K. Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Petitioner is permitted to serve the unserved 2 respondent  
through his counsel in Complaint Case No. 275 of 2006 and produce  
proof of service.

Four weeks' time is granted to file process fee.

(Hemalatha Mohan)  
Sr. P.A.

(M.S. Negi)  
Court Master