

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS.6661/2012 AND 6710/2013

IN
TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO.68 OF 2007

YOGENDRA KUMAR BHALLA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR. Respondent(s)

(For restoration, c/delay in filing application for restoration
and office report)

Date: 06/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.K. Shukla,Adv.
Mr. A.K. Tripathi,Adv.
Mr. K.K. Mohan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The prayers made in the criminal miscellaneous petitions
are granted. The criminal miscellaneous petitions are allowed.
Accordingly, the transfer petition is restored to its original
number.

[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Vinod Kulvi]
Assistant Registrar

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS.6661/2012 AND 6710/2013
IN

TRANSFER PETITION (CRIMINAL) NO.68 OF 2007

Yogendra Kumar Bhalla

...Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of Uttar Pradesh and Anr.

...Respondent(s)

O R D E R

The prayers made in the criminal miscellaneous petitions are granted. The criminal miscellaneous petitions are allowed. Accordingly, the transfer petition is restored to its original number.

.....J.
[H.L. DATTU]

New Delhi,
September 06, 2013.