

ITEM NO.1

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Transfer Petition(s) (Criminal) No(s). 68/2007

YOGENDRA KUMAR BHALLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 29/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. K. Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Affidavit of serving the standing counsel of respondent
no.1 has not been filed. Be filed within two weeks.

Service of respondent no.2 could not have been effected.
Petitioner to take fresh steps for the same.

List again on 31.7.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar