

ZITEM NO.5

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 68/2007

YOGENDRA KUMAR BHALLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 09/11/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anchal Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. K. K. Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service of notice on respondent No.2 is incomplete for more than past 10 years.

Learned counsel for the petitioner requests the Court to effect the service through the trial court.

Let service on respondent No.2 be effected through the trial court.

(SWETA DHYANI) (CHANDER BALA)

SR.P.A.

COURT MASTER