

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO.68 OF 2007

Yogendra Kumar Bhalla

Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Mr. Ravinder Kumar, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that as the respondent-complainant has died in the meantime, he does not intend to pursue the petition for transfer and take necessary steps in the trial court for appropriate orders.

In view of the aforesaid statement made at the Bar, we are not inclined to entertain the transfer petition and it is, accordingly, dismissed.

.....J.
[Dipak Misra]

.....J.
[R. Banumathi]

New Delhi
January 17, 2017.

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition (Criminal) No.68/2007

YOGENDRA KUMAR BHALLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 17/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravinder Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Anchal Mehrotra, Adv.
Ms. Nupur Shukla, Adv.
Mr. K. K. Mohan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The transfer petition is dismissed in terms of the
signed order.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)